CH \$2740.00 48321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEWORK COMPANIES INC.		07/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WE COMPANY MC LLC		
Street Address:	115 West 18th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10011		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 109

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832126	A PHYSICAL SOCIAL NETWORK
Serial Number:	88510265	ACCESS LABS
Registration Number:	5176213	BE THE FOUNDER OF YOUR LIFE
Serial Number:	88195155	BY WE
Serial Number:	88975390	BY WE
Serial Number:	88251989	BY WE
Serial Number:	88273278	BY WE
Serial Number:	88273320	BY WE
Serial Number:	87662672	BY WE
Serial Number:	88227719	BY WE
Serial Number:	88292921	CHANGE THINGS
Serial Number:	86481620	CREATE YOUR LIFE'S WORK
Serial Number:	88255428	CREATOR
Registration Number:	5251841	CREATOR AWARDS
Registration Number:	5430212	CREATOR AWARDS
Serial Number:	88484053	DECONSTRUCTED
Registration Number:	4834367	DO WHAT YOU LOVE
Serial Number:	88252576	ELEVATING THE WORLD'S CONSCIOUSNESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0732

900509001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88473366	FIND YOUR MISSION
Registration Number:	4547287	FULLSTART
Serial Number:	88506095	HERE WE CAN
Serial Number:	87623539	HUMANIZE
Serial Number:	88510260	LEARN.LOVE.CODE
Serial Number:	88474367	MADE BY WE
Registration Number:	5423743	MAILROOM
Serial Number:	88391585	ORIGINALS BY WE
Serial Number:	87597679	POWERED BY WE
Serial Number:	87598286	POWERED BY WE
Serial Number:	88254028	SOLFL
Serial Number:	88413853	START INS
Serial Number:	88424376	STUDENT OF LIFE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4996094	THANK GOD IT'S MONDAY
Registration Number:	4785588	THE COMMUNITY OF CREATORS WEWORK
Registration Number:	4742750	THE FLATIRON SCHOOL
Serial Number:	88254109	THE WE COMPANY
Serial Number:	88254098	THE WE COMPANY
Serial Number:	88975222	THE WE COMPANY
Serial Number:	88484068	UP ALL NIGHT
Serial Number:	88166931	W
Serial Number:	88631398	
Serial Number:	87736778	WE SJ
Serial Number:	88232116	WE
Serial Number:	88252003	WE
Serial Number:	88317829	WE
Serial Number:	88252582	WE ARE ALL ONE
Serial Number:	87632253	WE ARE HUMAN
Serial Number:	88255727	WE ARE ONE
Serial Number:	86913153	WE FAMILY
Serial Number:	86685218	WE GENERATION
Serial Number:	87644859	WE HUMANIZE
Serial Number:	87643900	WE
Serial Number:	87979850	WE
Serial Number:	88195604	WE
Serial Number:	88195636	WE
Serial Number:	88195626	WE
Serial Number:	88232262	WE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88289059	WE
Serial Number:	88383181	WE
Serial Number:	88428950	WE
Registration Number:	5144928	WE MEMBERSHIP
Serial Number:	87904018	WE MRKT
Registration Number:	3784452	WE WORK
Serial Number:	88242733	WE WORK
Serial Number:	88239232	WE.CO
Serial Number:	86948112	WECOMMUNITY
Serial Number:	86913170	WEFAMILY
Serial Number:	87659804	WEGROW
Registration Number:	5783363	WEGROW
Serial Number:	88239449	WEGROW
Serial Number:	88254079	WEGROW
Serial Number:	87623435	WEHUMANIZE
Serial Number:	87661326	WEID
Serial Number:	87648311	WELEARN
Registration Number:	5380816	WELIVE
Registration Number:	4983663	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5675496	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5042982	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5763695	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5033257	WELIVE
Serial Number:	88195340	WELIVE
Serial Number:	88445271	WELIVE
Serial Number:	88499886	WELIVE
Registration Number:	5049826	WELKIO
Serial Number:	86779850	WELOVE
Serial Number:	87301010	WELOVE
Serial Number:	87437333	WELOVE
Serial Number:	88018731	WEMOVE
Serial Number:	87904076	WEMRKT
Registration Number:	4015942	WEWORK
Registration Number:	5119654	WEWORK
Registration Number:	5119653	WEWORK
Registration Number:	4453874	WEWORK
Registration Number:	5276604	WEWORK
Registration Number:	4838465	WEWORK
		TDADEMADIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5595961	WEWORK
Registration Number:	4898712	WEWORK
Registration Number:	5504982	WEWORK
Serial Number:	87006295	WEWORK
Serial Number:	87079942	WEWORK
Serial Number:	88166109	WEWORK
Serial Number:	88289066	WEWORK
Serial Number:	88317856	WEWORK
Serial Number:	88057957	WEWORK
Serial Number:	87299391	WEWORK CREATOR AWARDS
Registration Number:	4818504	WEWORK LABS
Serial Number:	88383171	WEWORK LABS
Serial Number:	88424425	WEWORK NOW
Serial Number:	86845536	WEWORLD
Serial Number:	88458266	WHAT COULD BE, WILL BE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: ALLISON STRICKLAND RICKETTS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEWO 1909842		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu	
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page4.tif source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page5.tif source=Merger certificate - The We Company MC LLC (F3146411x96B9E)#page6.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WEWORK COMPANIES INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE WE COMPANY MC LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE WE COMPANY MC LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7389680 8100M SR# 20195979926

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203220432

Date: 07-16-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:05 PM 07/15/2019
FILED 10:05 PM 07/15/2019
SR 20195979926 - File Number 7389680

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WEWORK COMPANIES INC.

INTO

THE WE COMPANY MC LLC

July 15, 2019

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Sections 251(g) and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: The We Company MC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>") and WeWork Companies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The LLC and the Corporation have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 30, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement"), providing for the merger of the Corporation with and into the LLC pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA") and 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA, in the case of the LLC, and Sections 103, 264, and 251(g) of the DGCL, in the case of the Corporation.

THIRD: The We Company MC LLC shall be the surviving entity of the merger (the "Surviving LLC").

FOURTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving LLC at 115 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the LLC or to any stockholder of the Corporation.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of July 15, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

THE WE COMPANY MC LLC

3y:____

Name: Jared DeMatteis
Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of WeWork Companies Inc. into The We Company MC LLC]

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO
A PHYSICAL SOCIAL NETWORK	85/550,220	4832126
ACCESS LABS	88/510,265	
BE THE FOUNDER OF YOUR LIFE	87/156,485	5176213
BY WE	88/195,155	
BY WE	88/975,390	
BY WE	88/251,989	
BY WE	88/273,278	
BY WE	88/273,320	
BY WE and Design	87/662,672	5549050
BY WE and Design	88/227,719	
CHANGE THINGS	88/292,921	
CREATE YOUR LIFE'S WORK	86/481,620	4785831
CREATOR	88/255,428	
CREATOR AWARDS	86/856,575	5251841
CREATOR AWARDS	87/275,136	5430212
DECONSTRUCTED	88/484,053	
DO WHAT YOU LOVE	86/062,112	4834367
ELEVATING THE WORLD'S CONSCIOUSNESS	88/252,576	
FIND YOUR MISSION	88/473,366	
FULLSTART	86/088,020	4547287
HERE WE CAN	88/506,095	
HUMANIZE	87/623,539	
LEARN.LOVE.CODE	88/510,260	
MADE BY WE	88/474,367	
MAILROOM	86/577,060	5423743
ORIGINALS BY WE	88/391,585	
POWERED BY WE	87/597,679	
POWERED BY WE Logo	87/598,286	
SOLFL	88/254,028	
START INS	88/413,853	
STUDENT OF LIFE FOR LIFE	88/424,376	
THANK GOD IT'S MONDAY	86/636,059	4996094
The Community of Creators WeWork Logo	86/478,830	4785588
THE FLATIRON SCHOOL	86390974	4742750
THE WE COMPANY	88/254,109	
THE WE COMPANY	88/254,098	
THE WE COMPANY	88/975,222	-
UP ALL NIGHT	88/484,068	1
W and Rainbow Device	88/166,931	
WE DEVICE	86/631,398	
WE (HEART) SJ	87/736,778	
WE and Circle Design in Black Box Label	88/232116	
WE and Circle Design in Black Box Label	88/252,003	

WE and Circle Design in Black Box Label	88/317,829	
WE ARE ALL ONE	88/252,582	
WE ARE HUMAN	87/632,253	
WE ARE ONE	88/255,727	
WE FAMILY	86/913,153	
WE GENERATION	86/685,218	
WE HUMANIZE	87/644,859	
WE In Circle Logo	87/643,900	
WE In Circle Logo	87/979,850	8000° 100000000000000000000000000000000
WE In Circle Logo	88/195,604	
WE In Circle Logo	88/195,636	
WE In Circle Logo	88/195,626	
WE In Circle Logo	88/232,262	
WE In Circle Logo	88/289,059	
WE In Circle Logo	88/383,181	
WE In Circle Logo	88/428,950	
WE MEMBERSHIP	86/970,677	5144928
WE MRKT	87/904,018	
WE WORK	77/833,178	3784452
WE WORK	88/242,733	
WE.CO	88/239,232	
WECOMMUNITY	86/948,112	
WEFAMILY	86/913,170	
WEGROW	87/659,804	
WEGROW	87/980,783	5783363
WEGROW	88/239,449	
WEGROW (stylized)	88/254,079	
WEHUMANIZE	87/623,435	
WEID	87/661,326	
WELEARN	87/648,311	
WELIVE	86/084,940	5380816
WELIVE	86/147,150	4983663
WELIVE	86/483,282	5675496
WELIVE	86/979,815	5042982
WELIVE	86/596,496	5763695
WELIVE	86/976,953	5033257
WELIVE	88/195,340	
WELIVE Logo	88/445,271	
WELIVE Logo	88/499,886	
WELKIO	86/948,182	5049826
WELOVE	86/779,850	
WELOVE	87/301,010	
WELOVE	87/437,333	
WEMOVE	88/018,731	

WEMRKT	87/904,076	44
WEWORK	85/231,506	4015942
WEWORK	85/868,860	5119654
WEWORK	85/868,853	5119653
WEWORK	85/883,629	4453874
WEWORK	86/116,984	5276604
WEWORK	86/977,013	4838465
WEWORK	86/554,318	5595961
WEWORK	86/709,813	4898712
WEWORK	87/977,502	5504982
WEWORK	87/006,295	
WEWORK	87/079,942	
WEWORK	88/166,109	
WEWORK	88/289,066	
WEWORK (stylized in black)	88/317,856	91 91
WEWORK (Stylized)	88/057,957	
WEWORK CREATOR AWARDS	87/299,391	5505947
WEWORK LABS	86/088,019	4818504
WEWORK LABS	88/383,171	
WEWORK NOW	88/424,425	
WEWORLD	86/845,536	
WHAT COULD BE, WILL BE	88/458,266	

RECORDED: 07/31/2019